
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shane Ostrowsky (1-0)
Loss: Will Brandsema (0-1)
HBP: Will Brandsema, Myles Metz
PB: None
 
Start: Noon   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 60   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Thiel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8 4
Alvernia 2 0 4 0 0 0 1 3 X 10 12 2

Thiel (3-1) -vs- Alvernia (5-5) 3/4/2020 at Fort Myers, Fla.

Thiel 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nash Matson cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Jamin Wentling lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anthony Sebastian rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Christian Aldrich dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Joe Mott 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Christian Kemp ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Andrew Giesey c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Adam Walker ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alec Gamble 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Brian Shevitz ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anthony Rago ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Griffin Curry 2b 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
Will Brandsema p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Travis Harvey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JT Bowen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Myles Metz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 1 8 1 0 6 7

2B: Alec Gamble (1); Anthony Rago (1)
SF: Griffin Curry (1)
E: Alec Gamble (4)

Alvernia 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Justin Ayala 3b/2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 5
Brandon Smith ss 5 2 1 0 0 1 4
Mike Cirilli 2b/p 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Nutile dh 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Chris Javier 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TJ McNeely 1b 5 1 3 2 0 0 0
Kyler Newton lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
    Gavin Blankenbiller lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Simmerman lf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Joe Ginder rf 4 1 3 3 0 0 2
Thomas Faggioni c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Billy Dougar cf 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Shane Ostrowsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 10 12 9 1 5 12

2B: Billy Dougar (1)
SH: Joe Ginder (1); Thomas Faggioni (1); Billy Dougar (1)
SF: Nick Nutile (1)
SB: Nick Nutile (1)
HBP: Justin Ayala (1); Mike Cirilli (1); Thomas Faggioni (1)
E: Brandon Smith (2)

Thiel IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Brandsema (L, 0-1) 3.0 6 6 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 16 20 4 2 –
Travis Harvey 3.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 12 4 5 –
JT Bowen 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 2 –
Myles Metz 1.0 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 9 1 1 –
Totals 12 10 4 1 5 0 0 3 0 38 46 9 10

Alvernia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shane Ostrowsky (W, 1-0) 8.0 7 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 30 31 8 10 –
Mike Cirilli 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 –
Totals 8 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 34 35 8 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Thiel - Top of 1st THI ALV
Matson struck out. 0 0
Wentling struck out. 0 0
Sebastian reached on an error by ss. 0 0
Aldrich struck out. 0 0

Alvernia - Top of 1st THI ALV
J. Ayala singled. 0 0
B. Smith reached on an error by 3b; J. Ayala advanced to second. 0 0
M. Cirilli reached on a fielder's choice; B. Smith advanced to second; J. Ayala advanced to third. 0 0
N. Nutile flied out to cf, SF, RBI; B. Smith advanced to third; J. Ayala scored, unearned. 0 1
TJ McNeely grounded out to 2b, RBI; M. Cirilli advanced to second; B. Smith scored, unearned. 0 2
K. Newton struck out. 0 2

Thiel - Top of 2nd THI ALV
Mott grounded out to ss. 0 2
Giesey flied out to rf. 0 2
Gamble flied out to rf. 0 2

Alvernia - Top of 2nd THI ALV
J. Ginder singled. 0 2
T. Faggioni grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; J. Ginder advanced to second. 0 2
B. Dougar struck out looking. 0 2
J. Ayala flied out to cf. 0 2

Thiel - Top of 3rd THI ALV
Rago flied out to rf. 0 2
Curry grounded out to ss. 0 2
Matson struck out looking. 0 2

Alvernia - Top of 3rd THI ALV
B. Smith struck out looking. 0 2
M. Cirilli flied out to lf. 0 2
N. Nutile singled. 0 2
TJ McNeely singled; N. Nutile advanced to second. 0 2
N. Nutile stole third. 0 2
K. Newton reached on an error by 3b; TJ McNeely advanced to second; N. Nutile scored, unearned. 0 3
J. Ginder singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; K. Newton advanced to third; TJ McNeely scored,
unearned. 0 4
T. Faggioni hit by pitch. 0 4
B. Dougar doubled, 2 RBI; T. Faggioni advanced to third; J. Ginder scored, unearned; K. Newton scored,
unearned. 0 6
J. Ayala hit by pitch. 0 6
B. Smith flied out to lf. 0 6

Thiel - Top of 4th THI ALV
Wentling grounded out to 2b. 0 6
Sebastian reached on a throwing error by ss. 0 6
Aldrich flied out to rf. 0 6
Mott singled; Sebastian advanced to third. 0 6
Giesey flied out to rf. 0 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alvernia - Top of 4th THI ALV
Harvey to p for Brandsema. 0 6
M. Cirilli grounded out to 3b. 0 6
N. Nutile singled. 0 6
TJ McNeely singled; N. Nutile advanced to second. 0 6
K. Newton flied out to p. 0 6
J. Ginder lined out to lf. 0 6

Thiel - Top of 5th THI ALV
G. Blankenbi to lf for K. Newton. 0 6
Gamble doubled. 0 6
Rago grounded out to 2b; Gamble advanced to third. 0 6
Curry flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Gamble scored. 1 6
Matson flied out to rf. 1 6

Alvernia - Top of 5th THI ALV
T. Faggioni reached on a throwing error by 3b. 1 6
B. Dougar grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; T. Faggioni advanced to second. 1 6
J. Ayala flied out to lf. 1 6
B. Smith grounded out to ss. 1 6

Thiel - Top of 6th THI ALV
Wentling grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 6
Sebastian singled. 1 6
Aldrich singled; Sebastian advanced to second. 1 6
Mott grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Aldrich out on the play. 1 6

Alvernia - Top of 6th THI ALV
M. Cirilli grounded out to ss. 1 6
N. Nutile flied out to lf. 1 6
TJ McNeely grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 6

Thiel - Top of 7th THI ALV
Giesey singled. 1 6
Gamble grounded into double play ss to 1b; Giesey out on the play. 1 6
Rago doubled. 1 6
Curry grounded out to 2b. 1 6

Alvernia - Top of 7th THI ALV
Bowen to p for Harvey. 1 6
M. Simmerman to lf for G. Blankenbi. 1 6
M. Simmerman walked. 1 6
J. Ginder out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; M. Simmerman advanced to second. 1 6
T. Faggioni singled, RBI; M. Simmerman scored. 1 7
B. Dougar struck out. 1 7
J. Ayala grounded out to 3b. 1 7

Thiel - Top of 8th THI ALV
Matson singled. 1 7
Wentling reached on a fielder's choice; Matson out at second 2b to ss. 1 7
Sebastian flied out to ss. 1 7
Aldrich grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alvernia - Top of 8th THI ALV
Metz to p for Bowen. 1 7
B. Smith singled. 1 7
M. Cirilli hit by pitch; B. Smith advanced to second. 1 7
N. Nutile reached on a fielder's choice; M. Cirilli advanced to second; B. Smith advanced to third. 1 7
TJ McNeely singled, RBI; N. Nutile advanced to second; M. Cirilli advanced to third; B. Smith scored. 1 8
M. Simmerman struck out looking. 1 8
J. Ginder singled, 2 RBI; TJ McNeely advanced to second; N. Nutile scored; M. Cirilli scored. 1 10
T. Faggioni flied out to rf. 1 10
B. Dougar reached on an error by 3b; J. Ginder advanced to second; TJ McNeely advanced to third. 1 10
J. Ayala grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 10

Thiel - Top of 9th THI ALV
J. Ayala to 2b. 1 10
M. Cirilli to p. 1 10
C. Javier to 3b for N. Nutile. 1 10
/  for S. Ostrowsky. 1 10
Kemp pinch hit for Mott. 1 10
Walker pinch hit for Giesey. 1 10
Shevitz pinch hit for Gamble. 1 10
Kemp struck out looking. 1 10
Walker singled. 1 10
Shevitz struck out. 1 10
Rago grounded out to 2b. 1 10

Alvernia - Top of 9th THI ALV


